### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Motoichi Kurisawa	10/20/2009
Li Shan Wang	10/20/2009
Joo Eun Chung	10/20/2009
Fan Lee	10/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12545004

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Polley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6565-83170-02/RJP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Polley

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0538 840.00 125450

501040742

source=8317002Assignment#page1.tif source=8317002Assignment#page2.tif source=8317002Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0539

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Motoichi Kurisawa; Li Shan Wang; Joo Eun Chung; and Fan Lee, whose full post office address is c/o Institute of Bioengineering and nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, The Nanos#04-01, Singapore 138669, have invented the invention entitled FORMATION OF HYDROGEL IN THE PRESENCE OF PEROXIDASE AND LOW CONCENTRATION OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 20, 2009, under

Serial No.: 12/545,004

Attorney Docket No.: 6565-83170-02/RJP;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, with a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Motoichi Kurisawa; Li Shan Wang; Joo Eun Chung; and Fan Lee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in said application; said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Motoichi Kurisawa; Li Shan Wang; Joo Eun Chung; and Fan Lee, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0540

EXECUTED at IBIV Singapore this 20 day of October 2009.
Motoichi Kurisawa
I, Jana Sau ,, whose full post office address is
96 31 PROPERIE Way The NAMES \$ 04-01 S(188669)
nereby declare that I was personally present and did see Motoichi Kurisawa who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at 130 Singaport, this 20 day of Octiber 2009.
Li Shan Wang
I,
40 31 Engroses Way, The Names # 04-01 8 (138669)
ereby declare that I was personally present and did see Li Shan Wang who is personally known ome to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0541

-3-
EXECUTED at 1.BN Singa pare, this Day of Dot. 2009.
Mentin
Joo Eun Chung  I,, whose full post office address is
Ho & frepshic way, The Names # 04-01 (138669) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joo Eun Chung who is personally know to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at IBN Singapore, this 30 day of Oct. 2009.
Fan Lee
I, Jana Cani, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fan Lee who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
- 10

Signature of Witnes

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 12/14/2009**